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Variabler

e V1 7211 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 2638
Manglende 0
Minimum 1336
Maximum 1336
Gennemsnit 1336
Median 1336

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27211 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 2638
Manglende 0
Minimum 1972
Maximum 1972

Gennemsnit 1972



Median
Standardafvigelse

1972
0

e V37211 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 11 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

2638
0

11
11
11
11
0

e V4 7211 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

2638
0

1
2638
1320
1320
762

e V57211 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data

file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

62 62 1630

29 29 753

7 7 189
2 2 45
1 1 15
0 0 4
0 0 2

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 100

1 Case not
duplicated
2 One duplicate
3 Two
duplicates
4 Three
duplicates
5 Four
duplicates
6 Five
duplicates
7 Six
duplicates

e V6 7211 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o tions occurrin

o 8. Urbanization

in



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 350 1 Capital
8 8 218 2 Suburbs

35 35 924 3 Provincial
towns

43 43 1146 4 Rural
districts

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7211 SEX
o tion curring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 48 1273 1 Male

52 52 1365 2 Female
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7211 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 226 1 15-19 years
8 8 224 2 20-24 years
9 9 238 3 25-29 years
15 15 396 4 30-39 years
17 17 446 5 40-49 years
23 23 601 6 50-64 years

19 19 506 7 65 years or
more

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7211 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 472 1 Single
71 71 1874 2 Married

11 11 292 3 Previously
married

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7211 OCCUPATION RESP.
o tion rring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 332 1 Worker,
unskilled

10 10 262 2 Worker,
skilled

13 13 344 3 Salaried



employees,
lower grade

5 5 122 4 Other
salaried
persons

5 5 140 5 Farmer,
independent

2 2 64 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

5 5 124 7 Other
independent

10 10 252 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

19 19 512 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

18 18 481 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 5 88
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7211 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
69 69 1826 1 Elementary school
24 24 622 2 Junior highscool
6 6 158 3 Hihgschool/university
1 1 32 4 Won't answer
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7211 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 606 10 kr.
14 14 365 21-11.999

kr.
12 12 318 312.000 -
17.999 kr.
8 8 202 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.
9 9 244 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.
15 15 394 6 34.000 -
49.999 kr.
11 11 298 7 50.000 kr. or
more
8 8 210 8 Won't answer
0 1 99 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 100



e V13 7211 INCOME FAM. 11.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. - 11.999 kr.

o estions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 2562 0 Not
mentioned

3 3 76 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7211 INCOME FAM. 17.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 12.000 - 17.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 2352 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 286 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7211 INCOME FAM. 25.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 18.000 - 25.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 2436 0 Not
mentioned

8 8 202 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7211 INCOME FAM. 33.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 26.000 - 33.999 kr.

o tion rring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 2467 0 Not
mentioned

6 6 171 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7211 INCOME FAM. 49.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 34.000 - 49.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



82 82 2150 0 Not
mentioned

18 18 488 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7211 INCOME FAM. 74.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 50.000 - 74.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 2110 0 Not
mentioned

20 20 528 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7211 INCOME FAM. >75.000
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 75.000 kr. or more

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 2254 0 Not
mentioned

15 15 384 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7211 INCOME DON'T KNOW
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. Don't know/won't answer

o estions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 2135 0 Not
mentioned

19 19 503 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7211 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 344 1 Worker,
unskilled

16 16 418 2 Worker,
skilled

13 13 354 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade

9 9 248 4 Other



salaried
persons

12 12 326 5 Farmer,
independent

4 4 102 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

8 8 198 7 Other
independent

2 2 64 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

22 22 568 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

0 0 8 10 Married
woman
without
employment

0 8 88
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7211 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 322 11 person
34 34 901 2 2 persons
20 20 530 3 3 persons
21 21 544 4 4 persons
8 8 218 5 5 persons

5 5 123 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7211 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 44 1106 1 Own house

7 7 176 2 Rented house
15 16 407 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
30 31 782 4 Apartment in
privat home
2 2 56 5 Apartment
4 111 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 96

e V24 7211 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 44 432 1 1 child
15 40 390 2 2 children



5 12 120 3 3 children

1 4 38 4 4 or more
children

63 1658 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 37

e V25 7211 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 348 11 adult
57 57 1502 2 2 adults
18 18 482 3 3 adults

12 12 305 4 4 adults or
more

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7211 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 50 1319 0 Not

mentioned
50 50 1318 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100
e V27 7211 RESP. HOUSEWIFE

o tions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 55 1448 0 Not

mentioned
45 45 1189 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7211 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 87 2301 0 Not

mentioned
13 13 336 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 7211 WIFE NO
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife No housewife



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 2494 0 Not
mentioned

5 5 144 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7211 WIFE NO WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife without employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 46 1210 0 Not
mentioned

54 54 1428 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7211 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with full-time employment

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 2182 0 Not
mentioned

17 17 456 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7211 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with part-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 2217 0 Not
mentioned

16 16 421 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7211 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife who helps husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

93 93 2449 0 Not
mentioned

7 7 189 1 Mentioned
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7211 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al



o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 66 1751 1 Group I
31 31 814 2 Group II
3 3 72 3 Group III
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7211 PARTY AFFILIATION
o estions occurring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 37 680 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

10 15 270 2 B. Radikale

11 16 286 3 C. Konservative

13 19 354 4 D. Venstre

18 5 E. Retsforbundet

14 6 K. Kommunister
4 7 U. De Uafhaengige

160 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 9 L. Liberalt Centrum
8 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 18 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 0 4 12.
Venstresocialisterne

31 822 99 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 69

A O =
© O = =

o o
o o

e V36 7211 WOULD NOT VOTE
o ion rring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 47 381 1 Don't know
which party
8 25 206 2 No right of
voting
2 6 50 3 Would not
vote

1 2 20 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

4 13 105 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

2 6 50 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

0 4 8

69 1822 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 31



V37 7211 PRICES INCREASE
o Special guestions in omni

o 42A. Do you believe that the prices in 1973 will increase more than in 1972 or do you believe that they will increase
less?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 73 995 1 Will increase

more
5 9 124 2 Will increase
less
9 17 235 3 Don't know
0 1 8
49 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 51

e V38 7211 UNEMPLOYMENT
o Special guestions in omni

o 42B. Do you think that the unemployment will go up or down in 1973 in proportion to 1972?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 29 412 1 Will go up
18 34 483 2 Will go down
19 36 514 3 Don't know
0 2 8
47 1227 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 53

e V39 7211 LABOUR MARKET
o Special guestions in omni

o 42C. Do you think we are going to get a year with more strikes and more trouble on the labour market than in 19727

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 40 530 1 Yes
15 30 397 2 No
15 31 407 3 Don't know
0 1 8
49 1303 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 51

¢ V40 7211 DENMARK'S ECONOMY
o Special guestions in omni

o 42D. Do you think that Denmarks economic situation will be better or inferior in 1973 than in 1972?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 27 365 1 Better
23 46 611 2 Inferior
14 27 358 3 Don't know
0 1 8
49 1303 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 51

e V41 7211 LIVING STANDARD
o Special guestions in omni

o 43A. Do you think that your standard of living wiil be higher or lower in 1973 or will it remain unchanged?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 20 297 1 Higher
35 61 933 2 Unchanged



8 15 222 3 Lower
5 69 4 Don't know
1 20 8
42 1097 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 58

e V42 7211 WORLD PEACE
o Special questions in omni

o 43B. Will there be more or less peace in the world in 19737

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 38 503 1 More peace
11 22 289 2 Less peace
20 40 533 3 Don't know
0 4 8
50 1309 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 50

e V43 7211 RUSSIA'S POWER
o Special guestions in omni

o 44A. Do you think that Russias power in the world will be increased or reduced in 19737

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 41 779 1 Increased
9 13 239 2 Reduced
33 46 882 3 Don't know
0 6 8
28 732 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 72

e V44 7211 USA'S POWER
o Special guestions in omni

o 44B. Do you think that U.S.A.s power in the world will be increased or reduced in 1973?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 33 533 1 Increased
10 17 269 2 Reduced
30 50 792 3 Don't know
0 4 8
39 1040 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 60

e V45 7211 CHINA'S POWER
o Special guestions in omni

o 44C. Do you think that Chinas power in the world will be increased or reduced in 1973?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 38 623 1 Increased

13 22 355 2 Reduced

25 40 652 3 Don't know

38 1008 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 62

e V46 7211 WORKER INFLUENCE
o Special questions in omni



o 51. In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic
democracy. May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? (Press for answer) Right to be
consulted/the workers must have influence on the company/co-operation between the management and workers

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
56 59 1472 0 Not

mentioned
39 41 1022 1 Mentioned
5 144 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

o V47 7211 WORKER EQUALITY
o ial tions in omni

o 51. In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic
democracy. May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? (Press for answer) Equality/the
same for everybody

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 71 1775 0 Not

mentioned
27 29 719 1 Mentioned
5 144 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V48 7211 WORKER SOLIDARITY
o Special guestions in omni

o 51. In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic
democracy. May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? (Press for answer)
Prosperity/security/environment/pleasant tone among people/solidarity/more interested in one another

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 89 2222 0 Not

mentioned
10 11 272 1 Mentioned
5 144 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V49 7211 WORKER RIGHTS
o Special questions in omni
o 51. In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic

democracy. May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? (Press for answer) Right to be
consulted in economic questions/right to be consulted in questions about investments

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 94 2344 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 150 1 Mentioned
5 144 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V50 7211 WORKER OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 51. In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic
democracy. May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? (Press for answer) Other
answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



92 97 2419 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 75 1 Mentioned
5 144 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V517211 DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 51. In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic
democracy. May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? (Press for answer) Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 88 2201 0 Not

mentioned
11 12 293 1 Mentioned
5 144 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V52 7211 ECON.DEM CO-OPERATE
o Special guestions in omni

o 52. What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Joint responsibility/right to be consulted/
co-operation about joint matters

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 77 1932 0 Not

mentioned
22 23 576 1 Mentioned
5 130 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95
e V53 7211 ECON.DEM EQUAL PAY
8 ial ions in omni
o 52. What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Equal pay/more equality about wages

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 80 2013 0 Not

mentioned
19 20 495 1 Mentioned
5 130 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V54 7211 ECON.DEM FUND
o Special guestions in omni

o 52. What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Employer and workers pay to a
fund/collaborator fund

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 87 2170 0 Not

mentioned
13 13 338 1 Mentioned
5 130 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V557211 ECON.DEM RESPONSIBL



Special guestions in omni

o 52. What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Right to be consulted about
economy/economic involvment/joint economic responsibility

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 94 2367 0 Not

mentioned
5 6 141 1 Mentioned
5 130 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V56 7211 ECON.DEM PROF SHARE
o Special questions in omni

o 52. What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Profit-sharing/share in profit/share in
economic profit

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 84 2106 0 Not

mentioned
15 16 402 1 Mentioned
5 130 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V57 7211 ECON.DEM OWNERSHIP
o Special questions in omni

o 52. What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Joint economic ownership

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 98 2467 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 41 1 Mentioned
5 130 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95
e V58 7211 ECON.DEM OTHERS
8 ial ions in omni
o 52. What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 94 2361 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 147 1 Mentioned
5 130 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 95

e V59 7211 ECON.DEM DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 52. What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 84 2104 0 Not

mentioned
15 16 404 1 Mentioned
5 130 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638



Svarprocent: 95

e V60 7211 IMPORTANT DEMOCRACY
o Special questions in omni

o 53A. What do you immidiately mean that should have most importance: economic democracy or democracy in the place
of work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 28 553 1 Economic

democracy
34 45 886 2 Democracy in
the place of
work
19 26 514 3 Don't know
1 24 8
25 661 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 74

e V61 7211 MOST IMP. RIGHTS
o Special questions in omni
o 53B. What do you think is most important: to get a share in the profit of the company or to get the right to be
consulted with regard to the working conditions in the company?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 15 194 1 Share in

profit
30 60 790 2 Get the right
to be
consulted
13 26 343 3 Don't know
0 7 8
49 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 50

e V62 7211 MOST IMP. INFLUENCE
o cial tions in omni

o 53C. A company management takes the decisions within two fields: 1) pure business mattersand 2) the working
conditions. In which of these fields would you personally prefer to have influence?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 10 129 1 The business

matters
34 68 890 2 The working
conditions
11 22 284 3 Don't know
0 9 8
50 1326 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 49

e V63 7211 GOVERNMENT'S MOTION
o Special gquestions in omni

o 53D. What have you heard or read about the Governments motion economic democracy?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 41 788 1 Yes
22 30 569 2 No/don't

remember
21 29 560 3 Error
27 721 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638



Svarprocent: 73

e V64 7211 OTHER MOTIONS
o Special questions in omni

o 54A. Have you heard or read about other motions?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
9 18 236 1 Yes

40 82 1051 2 No (Go to
question
55A)

51 1351 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 49

e V65 7211 JOINT FUND
o Special guestions in omni

o 55A. The Government has moved that both private and public employers pay to a joint fund which all wage earners own
jointly and for the money should be bought shares in trade enterprises. Would you be for or against such a motion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 24 313 1 For

20 41 534 2 Against

17 35 458 3 Don't know

51 1333 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 49

e V66 7211 OWNERSHIP OF SHARES
o Special questions in omni

o 55B. If you were employed in a private enterprise and should choose of whether to own shares in the company in which
you are employed yourself, or own shares in the joint fund for all wage earners what would you then prefer?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 40 515 1 Shares in

own
company
11 22 289 2 Shares in
joint fund
19 38 498 3 Don't know
51 1336 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 49

e V67 7211 MONEY TO THE FUND
o ial ions in omni

o 58A. According to the Government motion the employers are to pay the money to the joint fund to be owned by the
wage earners. Would you find this suitable or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 26 338 1 Suitable
22 45 582 2 Not suitable
15 30 386 3 Don't know
0 2 8
50 1330 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 50

e V68 7211 MONEY FOR WAGES
o Special gquestions in omni

o 58B. If the employers are to pay the entire amount to the joint fund, do you then believe that there will be less money
for wage increases?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 61 795 1 Yes
8 16 214 2 No
11 23 299 3 Don't know
50 1330 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50

e V69 7211 COMPANY ITSELF PAY
o Special questions in omni

o 58C. Do you think that the amount will be paid by the company itself?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 25 315 1 Yes

21 44 560 2 No

15 32 408 3 Don't know

51 1355 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 49

e V70 7211 LEAD TO PRICE INCR.
o Special questions in omni

o 58D. Do you think the amount will be added to the commodoty prices?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 76 993 1 Yes
3 7 86 2 No
9 18 232 3 Don't know
50 1327 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50

e V71 7211 PREFERRED ECON.DEM
o cial tions in omni

o 59A. Let us suppose that the introduction of economic democracy would mean that there would be less money for wage
increases. On this assumption - as employed in a private enterprise - what would you prefer: that economic democracy
is carried through in such a way that you will be owner of shares in the company in which you are employed?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 18 240 1 Economic
democracy
carried
through with
a central
fund

22 43 568 2 Economic
democracy
carried
through by
becoming
owner of
shares in the
company in
which you
work

19 38 501 3 Don't know

50 1329 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50

e V72 7211 SHARES IN THE FUND
o Special questions in omni



o 59B. The Government motion about economic democracy is based on the fact that the employers are to pay a
contribution to a central fund as a percentage of the wages of the individual workers. All wage earners, according to the
same motion, will get to own an equal amount in kroner as a share in the central fund. One could also imagine that the
individual wage earner got a share in the fund in proportion to what was paid in his name. What do you think is
reasonable?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 21 276 1 That all
should own
an equal
amount in
kroner as a
share in the
fund

23 46 599 2 That all
should own a
share,
corresponding
to the
amounts paid
from the
individual
wage earners'
wages

17 33 436 3 Don't know

50 1327 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 50

e V73 7211 WAGE EARNER'S SAVE
o Special guestions in omni

o 60A. Would it be reasonable, in your opinion, that the wage earner, himself, saves up a part of his wages to get shares
in the company in which he is employed, while the employer, for instance, pays in a corresponding amount, or should
the employer, in your opinion, pay the entire amount?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 62 818 1 The wage
earner should
save up a
part of the
amount

7 14 186 2 The employer
should pay
the entire
amount

12 23 305 3 Don't know
50 1329 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50

e V74 7211 FREE CHOICE
o Special guestions in omni

o 60B. Should the wage earner then be free to choose if he would take part in the arrangement or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 76 728 1 Yes, free to
choose

5 14 129 2 No, should
be obligatory

4 10 97 3 Don't know
0 1 8
64 1683 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 36

e V75 7211 WHO TO DECIDE
o Special guestions in omni



o 60C. What do you think is most reasonable: that the question about economic democracy is arranged by agreement
between LO (that is to say the trade unions) and the Employers Associations or that the question is settled by
legislation?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 40 521 1 Agreement
between LO
and the
employers

14 28 364 2 Legislation

16 32 412 3 Don't know

51 1341 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 49

e V76 7211 DEMOCRACY CONFLICTS
o Special gquestions in omni

o 60D. Some people own more than others as they have earned more and may have saved up more. - There is a smaller
part of the population that owns much more than the other part. Do you find that this is in conflict with democracy that
some own essentially more than others?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 14 181 1 Yes, that is

against
democracy
32 65 845 2 No, not
against
democracy
11 21 279 3 Don't know
0 1 8
50 1332 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 49

e V77 7211 PRIV/PUB EMPLOYMENT
o Special questions in omni

o 63. Are you employed in a private or public enterprise?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 33 427 1 Yes, private
enterprise

7 13 172 2 Yes, public
enterprise

6 13 163 3 No, other
trade (Go to
question
67A)

20 41 540 4 No, no trade
(Go to
question
67A)

51 1336 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 49

e V78 7211 SIZE OF THE COMPANY
o Special gquestions in omni

o 64. How many people are employed in the company?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 40 244 1 Less than 25
4 17 101 226 -60
2 9 54 361-100
2 8 46 4101 - 200



1 5 32 5201 - 400
1 3 19 6 401 - 600
1 3 21 7 601 - 1000
3 12 71 8 More than
1000
1 3 20 9 Don't know
77 2030 99 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 23

e V79 7211 SUBORDINATES
o Special questions in omni

o 65. Do you yourself, have any subordinates? (If yes) How many?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 71 422 1 None
5 29 2 1 subordinate

6 33 32
subordinates

1 4 22 43
subordinates

0 2 10 54
subordinates

1 6 37 65-10
subordinates

1 3 18 711 -20
subordinates

0 2 11 821-50
subordinates

0 1 8 951-100
subordinates

0 0 2 10 101 - 200
subordinates

0 0 2 11 201 - 500
subordinates

0 0 0 12 500
subordinates
or more

0 2 88
77 2042 99 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 23

e V80 7211 TRANSPLANTS
o Special gquestions in omni

o 67A. The doctors are now able to transplant organs, for instance kidneys form one human being that is passed away to
another and can thereby save human lives. Are you for or against that such operations are made?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 86 1136 1 For
4 7 98 2 Against
3 6 80 3 Don't know
50 1324 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50
e V81 7211 DEATH CRITERION
8 ial ions in omni

o 67B. Have you heard or read about the socalled death criteria, that is to say when the doctors can declare that a patient
is dead?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 90 1189 1 Yes



7 96 2 No
1 2 30 3 Don't know
50 1323 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50

e V82 7211 BRAIN DEATH
o Special questions in omni
o 67C. The doctors can now immidiately ascertain when a patient is dead, because the brain has stopped functioning, but,
at the same time, it is possible to keep the body alive artificially. Do you find that the doctors should be allowed to

declare that such a patient is dead or should they wait until the patient bodily is completely dead because of suspended
heart action?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 51 673 1 Brain death
17 34 450 2 Heart death
7 15 192 3 Don't know
50 1323 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50

e V83 7211 LEGAL ABORTION
o Special questions in omni

o 68A. If it was moved that women should be free to get induced an abortion would you then be for or against such a
motion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

26 51 674 1 For (Go to
question
69A)

17 33 439 2 Against

8 15 199 3 Don't know
(Go to
question
69A)

50 1326 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50
e V84 7211 NO: MORALLY WRONG
o Special questions in omni

o 68B. Would you mind telling me why you are against? Morally reprehensible/even worse

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 93 396 0 Not

mentioned
1 7 32 1 Mentioned
84 2210 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 16
e V85 7211 NO: IS LIKE MURDER
8 ecial guestions in omni

o 68B. Would you mind telling me why you are against? That is to take lives/murders

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 62 264 0 Not

mentioned
6 38 164 1 Mentioned
84 2210 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638



Svarprocent: 16
e V86 7211 NO: UNNECESSARY
o Special questions in omni

o 68B. Would you mind telling me why you are against? Unnecessary/many ways to avoid pregnancy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 89 380 0 Not

mentioned
2 11 48 1 Mentioned
84 2210 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 16

¢ V87 7211 NO: MORE CARELESS
o ial tions in omni

o 68B. Would you mind telling me why you are against? Will result in more irresponsibility/young girls will be more
careless/will result in low morale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 87 372 0 Not

mentioned
2 13 56 1 Mentioned
84 2210 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 16

e V88 7211 NO: WILL BE ABUSED
o Special guestions in omni

o 68B. Would you mind telling me why you are against? Abuse/will be exaggerated

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 89 380 0 Not

mentioned
2 11 48 1 Mentioned
84 2210 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 16

e V89 7211 NO: OTHER REASONS
o Special questions in omni

o 68B. Would you mind telling me why you are against? Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 78 333 0 Not

mentioned
4 22 95 1 Mentioned
84 2210 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 16

e V90 7211 NO: DON'T KNOW WHY
o Special guestions in omni

o 68B. Would you mind telling me why you are against? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 99 423 0 Not
mentioned

0 1 5 1 Mentioned
84 2210 9 Uoplyst



100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 16

e V91 7211 WOMEN AND WORK
o Special questions in omni
o 69A. At present there is talked much about the womens position in the society either as a homeworking housewife or
out-working. If we imagine a married woman with small children up to the age of 10, what would you then find most

natural: that she devotes herself to the work as homeworking housewife or that she is outworking, for instance half a
day or working out all the day?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 53 696 1 Home-

working
17 34 444 2 Out-working
half the day
2 4 50 3 Out-working
all the day
4 9 114 4 Don't know
0 7 8
50 1327 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638
Svarprocent: 49

e V92 7211 COMPETITION
o Special guestions in omni

o 69B. If men and women would get exactly the same possibilities of education and same wages for the same work and
the women should not be dependent on the home, do you then believe that the woman could compete with the man on
the labour market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 69 899 1 Yes
9 19 246 2 No
6 13 167 3 Don't know
0 1 8
50 1325 9 Uoplyst
100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 50
e V93 7211 NO: OFTEN SICK
8 ial ions in omni
o 70. Why not The woman has too many days lost through sickness

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 90 202 0 Not

mentioned
1 10 22 1 Mentioned
92 2414 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 8

e V94 7211 NO: NOT STRONG PHYS
o Special guestions in omni

o 70. Why not She is not strong enough/not so robust/ cannot manage heavy work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 48 107 0 Not

mentioned
4 52 117 1 Mentioned
92 2414 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 8



e V95 7211 NO: NOT STRONG PSYC
o Special guestions in omni

o 70. Why not Not strong enough psychically

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 95 212 0 Not

mentioned
0 5 12 1 Mentioned
92 2414 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 8

e V96 7211 NO: THINK OF HOME
o Special guestions in omni

o 70. Why not Thinks too much about the home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 95 213 0 Not

mentioned
0 5 11 1 Mentioned
92 2414 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 8

e V97 7211 NO: MAN'S SOCIETY
o Special questions in omni

o 70. Why not It is a mans society we live in/the man is more cynical

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 91 204 0 Not

mentioned
1 9 20 1 Mentioned
92 2414 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 8
e V98 7211 NO: NO LEADER
o Special questions in omni

o 70. Why not The woman does not understand how to lead/ women are subordinates

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 94 211 0 Not

mentioned
0 6 13 1 Mentioned
92 2414 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638

Svarprocent: 8

¢ V99 7211 NO: OTHER REASONS
o ecial guestions in omni

o 70. Why not Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 85 190 0 Not

mentioned
1 15 34 1 Mentioned
92 2414 9 Uoplyst

100 100 2638



Svarprocent: 8

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1972 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIVI0V11V12V13V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

o Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 11.

o V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58
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